

è

SLP(Crl.)No. 1867 OF 2001
ITEM No.2

Court No. 9

SECTION IIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No. 1867/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 12/04/2001 in CRLA 882/2000
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

P. PRABHAVATHY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay & permission to submit additional
document(s) & exemption from filing O.T. & Office Report)
With

SLP(Crl.)No. 2343/2001

(With Appln(s). for stay & permission to submit additional
document(s) & exemption from filing O.T. & Office Report)

Date : 21/08/2001 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SYED SHAH MOHAMMED QUADRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.P. SETHI

For Petitioner (s) Mr. VA Mohta, Sr. Adv.
in SLP(Crl) 1867/2001 Mr. S Jaya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D Selvam, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat Kak, Adv.

in SLP(Crl)2343/2001 Mr. UR Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S Jaya Kumar, Adv.
Mr. D Selvam, Adv.
Ms. Purnima Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. S Balakrishnan, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shwetha Garg, Adv.
Mrs.Revathy Raghavan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

...L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Exemption from filing OT and permission to submit
additional documents are allowed.

Leave is granted.

There shall be interim direction that the properties
which have been ordered to be seized shall remain under
attachment but the possession of the property should not be
disturbed pending disposal of the appeals. If eventually, the
appellants lose in the appeals they will be liable to pay mesne
profits as ordered by this Court.

.SP1

(D.L. Chugh)
Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)
Court Master