

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRIM I N A L AP P E A L NO(s). 84 9 OF 20 0 1

P. P R A B H A V A T H Y

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

STA T E OF TAMI L NADU

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WI T H CRL. AP P E A L NO. 85 0 of 20 0 1

(With Appln.(s) for permission to submit addl. document(s) and
exemption from filing O.T. and with office report)

Date: 20 / 0 1 / 2 0 0 9 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E L O K E S H W A R S I N G H P A N T A

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E B. SUD E R S H A N R E D D Y

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Purni m a Bhat, Adv.

Mr. Rakes h K. Shar m a, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Thana nj ay an, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Rakes h K. Shar m a, learned counsel appearing for the
appellant in Crl. A.No. 85 0 / 2 0 0 1 states that the sole appellant-
P.M al a has since expired, he may be permitted to file an application
for bringing on record the legal representatives of the deceased sole
appellant.

Per mi s s i o n to file the application is granted. Let the needful
be done within three weeks. List thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. J ai n)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master